
Appalachian Marketing Area Federal Order 5

Class I Class II Class III Class IV Total

2023

January 26,720,751 5,225,180 1,771,496 16,222,588 49,940,015

February 26,892,179 6,097,666 2,176,831 19,695,080 54,861,756

March 26,700,259 8,792,445 9,275,925 10,330,345 55,098,974

April 28,382,215 4,885,272 43,036 14,012,244 47,322,767

May 27,352,049 9,107,598 5,890,338 16,521,677 58,871,662

June 24,683,461 9,769,314 6,036,834 8,784,183 49,273,792

July 24,467,754 6,258,888 681,708 10,147,206 41,555,556

August 26,310,526 9,153,138 6,500,215 11,951,558 53,915,437

September 29,783,482 6,373,496 1,210,924 11,791,206 49,159,108

October 28,953,278 5,330,462 2,241,801 15,200,877 51,726,418

November 29,812,468 5,899,686 4,325,655 12,438,578 52,476,387

December 29,124,760 2,873,516 104,718 15,625,335 47,728,329

Total 329,183,182 79,766,661 40,259,481 162,720,877 611,930,201

Average  27,431,932 6,647,222 3,354,957 13,560,073 50,994,183

Other Source 
Receipts Overage

Opening 
Inventory Total

2023

January 12,597,629 0 37,342,386 49,940,015

February 11,048,206 333,896 43,479,654 54,861,756

March 13,760,837 0 41,338,137 55,098,974

April 14,049,987 173,451 33,099,329 47,322,767

May 12,947,416 2,553 45,921,693 58,871,662

June 12,895,605 224,092 36,154,095 49,273,792

July 11,965,752 4,381 29,585,423 41,555,556

August 15,774,879 28,658 38,111,900 53,915,437

September 12,858,226 11,155 36,289,727 49,159,108

October 12,984,781 115,282 38,626,355 51,726,418

November 13,635,215 69,069 38,772,103 52,476,387

December 12,930,892 3,134 34,794,303 47,728,329

Total 157,449,425 965,671 453,515,105 611,930,201

Average  13,120,785 80,473 37,792,925 50,994,183

- - - - - - - - - - Product Pounds - - - - - - - - - -

Table 8                      Utilization of Other Source Milk, Overage, and Opening Inventories1/

- - - - - - - - - - Product Pounds - - - - - - - - - -

1/ Includes skim equivalent of non-fluid, opening inventories, overage, and all fluid milk and cream.
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